SALT LAKE CITY - HQ
524 SOUTH 600 EAST
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
801.575.8800
VCBO.COM
ST. GEORGE
20 N. MAIN ST. #103
ST. GEORGE, UT

5X 0 SERIES COLD FORMED METAL STUDS, 16ga MIN.
9X 0 SERIES METAL STUDS
WALL TYPE DESIGNATION
NOMINAL SIZES: V = VARIABLE/MATCHEXISTING
1 = 1 5/8" STUDS
2 = 2 1/2" STUDS
3 = 3 5/8" STUDS
4 = 4" STUDS / 4" (NOM.) C.M.U.
6 = 6" STUDS / 6" (NOM.) C.M.U.
8 = 8" STUDS / 8" (NOM.) C.M.U.
10 = 10" (NOM.) C.M.U. OR CONC.
12 = 12" (NOM.) C.M.U. OR CONC.
EXAMPLE: WALL TYPE 9A3 IS A 3 5/8"
METAL STUD WITH 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES.
NOTE: SEE GENERAL NOTES AND WALL
TYPE DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND SPECIFIC DETAILS,
INCLUDING UL RATINGS.
NORTH
LEVEL 01
100' - 0"
T.O.W. 108' - 0"
W1
W1
W1W1
1
904.0
921.0
223.0
810.0
222.0
1 1
2' - 0" 2' - 0" 1' - 11 7/8"
3'
 -
 1
0"
A6
A401
B3
A401
A4
A401
A4
A401
C4
A401
D2
A401
TYP
C6
A401
221.1
618.0
LEVEL 01
100' - 0"
F
IE
LD
 V
E
R
IF
Y
2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 2' - 0"
7'
 -
 0
"
T.O.W. 108' - 0"
2
A